
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029438-2021 

Contract

CCP090 Supply of First Aid Training

Derbyshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-029438

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d13d  

Published 26 November 2021, 11:56am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Derbyshire County Council

County Hall

Matlock

DE4 3AG

Contact

Miss Katee Fletcher

Email

katee.fletcher@derbyshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1629536276

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029438-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029438-2021
mailto:katee.fletcher@derbyshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/
http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CCP090 Supply of First Aid Training

Reference number

DN561468

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80560000 - Health and first-aid training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Derbyshire County Council intends to appoint a single supplier for the Provision of First Aid
Training to ensure:-

• A consistent approach to current first aid methodologies with a subsequent reduction in
the risks associated with the operation of differing techniques.

• A consistently high standard in delivery of training across the Council

• A reduction in costs through the use of a single administration process

• A single point of contact for the management of the contract.

The contract is to provide training for employees of the Council as well as members of the
Derbyshire Partnership and should cover the skills and knowledge required to allow both
employees & associates of the Council and members of the Partnership to confidently and
competently carry out first aid duties.

It is important that the first aid training provider ensures that all who undertake first aid
training are competent and confident in their roles and abilities when providing support and
care.



Page 4 to 8

The demand for courses fluctuates. There are peaks at the beginning and end of each school
term and half term; at least 20 – 30 trainers are required for some of these dates.

The contract will run from 1st January 2022 for 1 year with an option to extend for up to 1
additional year.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £240,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80562000 - First-aid training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Derbyshire County Council intends to appoint a single supplier for the Provision of First Aid
Training to ensure:-

• A consistent approach to current first aid methodologies with a subsequent reduction in
the risks associated with the operation of differing techniques.

• A consistently high standard in delivery of training across the Council

• A reduction in costs through the use of a single administration process

• A single point of contact for the management of the contract.

The contract is to provide training for employees of the Council as well as members of the
Derbyshire Partnership and should cover the skills and knowledge required to allow both
employees & associates of the Council and members of the Partnership to confidently and



Page 5 to 8

competently carry out first aid duties.

It is important that the first aid training provider ensures that all who undertake first aid
training are competent and confident in their roles and abilities when providing support and
care.

The demand for courses fluctuates. There are peaks at the beginning and end of each school
term and half term; at least 20 – 30 trainers are required for some of these dates.

The contract will run from 1st January 2022 for 1 year with an option to extend for up to 1
additional year.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Specification / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainable Procurement / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Supplier Information Security (SIS) / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-018894

Section V. Award of contract

Title

CCP090 Supply of First Aid Training

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 8 

/Notice/018894-2021


Page 7 to 8

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

First Response Training and Consultancy Services Ltd

Bank House, 5 High Street

Pershore

WR10 1AA

Email

rdavis@firstresponsetraining.com

Telephone

+44 8003102300

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

4491330

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £231,702.50

mailto:rdavis@firstresponsetraining.com


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Derbyshire County Council

County Hall

Matlock

DE4 3AG

Email

katee.fletcher@derbyshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:katee.fletcher@derbyshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-13T05:37:57+0100
	TCPDF




